		Public Access	porations System		
		onic Filing	Cover Sheet	7[]	
	Please print th audit number ( F		) on the top and		
	(((	H05000161	694 3)))		
	e: DO NOT hit ser from this pa			•	M. <del>I</del>
To:	Division of Fax Number	Corporations : (850)2(		and a community of the second s	-
from:	Account Name Account Numb Phone Fax Number		34-3694	AINSING	NECT
	MITED I			PANY #3, llc	-1 PH 3: 04
	Certificate Certified	سايا ما المراسية المراسية المراسية الم	0 1 05		
	the submittee of the second	Charge	\$155.00		

1

# HUSUULUUU

WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA #3, LLC

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being a duly authorized member, desiring to form a limited liability

company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida

Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

#### ARTICLE L NAME

The name of the limited liability company is WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS OF

FLORIDA #3, LLC, (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is:

9700 South Dixie Highway, Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33185

## ARTICLE III. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated (i) in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement, or (ii) by the unanimous written agreement of all Members.

#### **ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE**

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

Myroa M. Samulo		
Samele & Borgar, P.A.		65
9700 S. Dizie Highway		
Suite 1030		1
Miami, FL 33156		
Fla Bar No. 323527		
	_	$\sim$
	1	2
	HOSODOM	) 1694 SI:51 S002-10-701

#### ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 9700 South Dixie Highway, Suite 1030, Miami, Florida 33156, as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Myron M. Samole the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

#### ARTICLE VI. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company, and upon unanimous consent of all present members.

#### ARTICLE VII. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by the Managing Members, who are designated, appointed or elected to act as the Managing Members of the Company in the manner prescribed by and provided in the Operating Agreement of the Company. Such Managing Members shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and address of the initial Managing Members are as follows:

Amira & Sons, L.L.C. a Michigan Limited Liability Company	9700 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33156	MGRM
Louis Meran	9700 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33156	MGRM
Samer Alias	9700 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 1030 Miami, Florida 33156	MGRM

Such Managing Managers shall serve in such capacity until the first annual meeting of the Members or until their successors are duly elected and qualified.

#### **ARTICLE VIII. REGULATIONS**

The power to enact, adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the Members of the Company. If a provision of these Articles of Organization differs from a provision of the Company's Operating Agreement, then, to the extent permitted by • •

law, the Operating Agreement will govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has bereunto set his hand and seal this 1" day of July, 2005.

Managing Member: Amira & Sons, LLC. By: Tom Yaldo, Mana

3

20.9 JATOT

# HUSDONEILENY

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for the Company named above to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, and acknowledge that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position.

M Sanor Myrop M Samole

Dated: July 1, 2005

DDILILO